TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Steril-Aire USA, Inc.		05/17/2005	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Steril-Aire, Inc.
Street Address:	2840 N. Lima St.
City:	Burbank
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91504
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78463360	MOLD MAN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (805)230-1355

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (805) 230-1350

Email: dkirk@socalip.com

Correspondent Name: SoCal IP Law Group LLP

Address Line 1: 310 N. Westlake Blvd., Suite 120

Address Line 4: Westlake Village, CALIFORNIA 91362

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	S002-T04187US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Douglas S. Kirk
Signature:	/Douglas S. Kirk/
Date:	04/04/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003282 FRAME: 0623

900045854

Total Attachments: 4

source=Change of Name by S-A USA to S-A documentation#page1.tif source=Change of Name by S-A USA to S-A documentation#page2.tif source=Change of Name by S-A USA to S-A documentation#page3.tif source=Change of Name by S-A USA to S-A documentation#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003282 FRAME: 0624





CERTIFICATE OF NAME CHANGE

I, DEAN HELLER, the duly qualified and elected Nevada Secretary of State, do hereby certify that on May 17, 2005, a Certificate of Amendment to its Articles of Incorporation changing the name to STERIL-AIRE USA, INC., was filed in this office by STERILE-AIRE U.S.A., INC.. Said change of name has been made in accordance with the laws of the State of Nevada and that said Certificate of Amendment is now on file and of record in this office.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Great Seal of State, at my office on July 29, 2005.

DEAN HELLER

Secretary of State-

Certification Clerk

REEL: 003282 FRAME: 0625

HANSEN SETO, LLP

A0632541

ENDORSED - FILED in the office of the Secretary of State of the State of California

2 004

AUG 1 7 2005

AMENDED STATEMENT BY FOREIGN CORPORATION

STERIL-AIRE, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Nevada, and which is presently qualified for the transaction of intrastate business in the State of California, makes the following statement:

That the name of the corporation has been changed to that hereinabove set forth and that the name relinquished at the time of such change was Steril-Aire U.S.A., Inc.

STERIL-AIRE, INC.

Robert Scheir, President

Jay E. Eisenberg, Secretary

TRADEMARK ART REEL: 003282 FRAME: 0626

State of California Secretary of State



I, BRUCE McPHERSON, Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify:

That the attached transcript of _____ page(s) has been compared with the record on file in this office, of which it purports to be a copy, and that it is full, true and correct.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California this day of

AUG 2 3 2005

BRUCE McPHERSON Secretary of State

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003282 FRAME: 0627

State of California Secretary of State

NAME CHANGE CERTIFICATE OF QUALIFICATION

C1943705

I, BRUCE McPHERSON, Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify that on the 17th day of August, 2005, there was filed in this office an Amended Statement and Designation by Foreign Corporation whereby the corporate name of STERIL-AIRE U.S.A., INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Nevada, was changed to STERIL-AIRE, INC.. This corporation complied with the requirements of California law in effect on that date for the purpose of qualifying to transact intrastate business in the State of California and as of said date has been and is qualified and authorized to transact intrastate business in the State of California, subject however, to any licensing requirements otherwise imposed by the laws of this State.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California this day of August 22, 2005.



BRUCE McPHERSON Secretary of State

ms

NP-25 (REV 03/31/05) RECORDED: 04/04/2006 TRADEMARK REEL: 003282 FRAME: 0628